ESD
ESD08
ESD08
ESD08
ESD08
ESD0801PB
TVS/ESD Protection Diode
DESCRIPTION FEATURES

 High temperature soldering guaranted:260℃/10s
 Reel size: 7 inch
ORDERING INFORMATION APPLICATIONS
 Device: 0801PB
 Package: DFN1006
 Marking: Marking code
 Material: Rohs compliant
 Packing: Tape & Reel
 Quantity per reel: 10,000pcs
 Portable Electronics
 Desktops, Servers and Notebooks
 Cellular Phones
 MP3 Ports
 Digital Ports
 Subscriber Identity Module (SIM) card
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM PIN CONFIGURATION
mail:lge@lgesemi.comRevision:20170701-P1
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATING
Symbol Parameter Value Units
PPP Peak Pulse Power (8/20μs) 100 W
Tj Operating Temperature -55/+125 C
TSTG Storage Temperature -55/+150 C
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Tamb=25C)
Symbol Parameter Test Condition Min Typ Max Units
VRWM Reverse Stand-Off Voltage 5.0 V
VBR
Reverse Breakdown
voltage
IT=1mA 6.0 V
IR Reverse leakage current. VRWM=5V 1000 nA
IPP Peak Pulse Current tP=8/20us 4 A
VC Clamping Voltage
IPP=1A, tP=8/20us
IPP=4A, tP=8/20us 14.5
9.5
17.0
V
CJ Junction Capacitance VR=0V,f=1MHz 10 pF
ESD0801PB
TVS/ESD Protection Diode
mail:lge@lgesemi.comRevision:20170701-P2
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS CURVE
ESD0801PB
TVS/ESD Protection Diode
mail:lge@lgesemi.comRevision:20170701-P3
ESD0801PB
DFN1006 PACKAGE OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
Package Dimensions (Controlling dimensions are in millimeters)
Dimensions In Millimeters Dimensions In Inches
Symbol
Minimum Maximum Minimum Maximum
A 0.450 0.550 0.018 0.022
A1 0.000 0.050 0.000 0.002
A3 0.150 REF 0.006 REF
D 0.950 1.050 0.037 0.041
E 0.550 0.650 0.022 0.026
L 0.250 0.350 0.010 0.014
b 0.300 0.400 0.012 0.016
Marking Codes
Part Number Marking Code PB
ESD0801PB
TVS/ESD Protection Diode
mail:lge@lgesemi.comRevision:20170701-P4